UNOFFICIAL COPY

06-7404

Prepared by: GENEVIEVE SEQUEIRA

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Loan Number: 31834518

Attorney Code: 00634

BOX257

Doc#: 0628310031 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/10/2006 08:50 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE **ILLINOIS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 01ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2006, from NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION, whose address is c/o OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 ("Assignor") to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF MORAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CADITAL LINC. TRUST 2003—NCL, Whose address is c/o OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 Worthington Road, Suite, 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 ("Assignee"). THE CEPT FLATE SEPTEMBER SERVICING, the Assignor does by those processes bereby great bargain, cell, assign, transfer and set ever unto the Assignor its autocases.

these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all of the rights title and interest of said Assignor in and to the following instrument describing land therein, duly recorded in the

Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: FRANCIA LAS SO Mortgagee: WORTH FUNDING INC

Document Date:

SEPTENBER 27, 2002

Date Recorded: OCTOBER 15, 2002

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0021127845

Book/Volume/Docket/Liber:

2334 Page/Folio: 0277 Instrument No 0021127845

PIN: 07-17-107-048-0000

Property Address: 813 APPLE DRIVE, SCHALMBURG, IL Property more fully described as: LEGAL DESCRIPTION SEE ATTACHED

Street (as now located), said poice being 62.5 feet East of the Southeast corner of Lot 6 in Elect 2 F. Elliott's Addition to the City of Anderson, Indiana, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 64 in the Office of Ing Recorder of Madison County, Indiana, and running thence Bas along the North line of Ninth Street 46.5 feet: thence North life feet; thence West 97.0 feet; thense South 40.0 feet thence hest parallel with the North line of said Ninth Street 48.5 feet; thence South 200.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Being a part of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 7 have, and containing 0.26 of an acre, more or less. Mights-of-way. Subject to Legal,

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WITEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at Palm Beach, Florida, this 01ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2006.

NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

By Its Attorney In Fact, Ocwen Federal Bank FSB,

By its Successor in Interest, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

BY:

NAME: Paul Neff

TITLE: Servicing Officer

P.O.A. Recorded on: MARCH 20, 2006

Instrument: 06-07922024

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 01ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2006, by Paul Neff, the Servicing Officer at Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, a limited liability company, By Its Attorney-In-Fact for NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me.

> Notary Public State of Florida Noemi Morales My Commission DD478884 Expires 10/05/2009

Notary Signature

hot 251

0628310031 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 4 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF HILLTOP, A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office